Puran Chand Rice Mills Private Limited, Haryana and M/s LC Agros Private limited, Haryana, 

was recorded on 25.04.2024 wherein he agreed with the findings of the CRCL Kandla reports 

and agreed to pay the unpaid Customs Duty on Parboiled Rice (non-Basmati) amounting to 

Rs.1,78,28,365 /- (One Crore Seventy Eight Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Three Hundred 

and Sixty Five only)  along with penalty and other customs obligations.  Accordingly,  Shri 

Deepak  Pawar,  submitted  the  Demand  Draft  number  164291  dated  24.04.2024  for  an 

amount  of  Rs.  17425700/-  (One  Crore  Seventy  Four  Lakhs  Thirty  Six  Thousand  Seven 

Hundred only)  paid by M/s Puran Chand Rice Mills Pvt. Ltd.  and Demand Draft number 

164290 dated 24.04.2024 for an amount of  Rs. 402696/-  (Four Lakhs Two Thousand Six 

Hundred Ninety Six only) paid by M/s LC Agros Pvt. Ltd. In his statement dated 25.04.2024 

Shri Deepak Pawar, on behalf of M/s Puran Chand Rice Mills Private Limited, Haryana and 

M/s LC Agros Private limited, Haryana, inter alia stated as under : -

1. “ I am working in M/s Puran Chand Rice Mills Pvt.